
T.O. GROUND FLOOR SHEATHING

U.S. OF FLOOR JOISTS

T.O. GARAGE SLAB

T.O. TOP PLATE

T.O. GROUND FLOOR SHEATHING

U.S. OF FLOOR JOISTS

T.O. TOP PLATE
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ALUMINUM EAVESTROUGH SET TO
DRAIN TO DOWNSPOUTS (ALL

DOWNSPOUTS TO DISCHARGE VIA
UNDERGROUND TILE TO NEAREST

DRAINAGE DITCH OR WATERBODY) -
TYP

EXISTING EXTERIOR
WALLS TO REMAIN

EXISTING GARAGE DOORS
TO REMAIN

10:12

WALL TO ROOF FLASHING TO COMPLY
W/ O.B.C. DIV. B 9.26.4.2,5 (TYP.)

10:12

EXISTING TO REMAIN

4" X 4" PREF. COMPOSITE CORNER TRIM CAP
AS PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS

DASHED LINE DENOTES STRUCTURE BEYOND

PREF. COMPOSITE WOOD SIDING AS PER
OWNER'S SPECIFICATIONS
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EXISTING EXTERIOR
WALLS TO REMAIN

WALL TO ROOF FLASHING TO COMPLY
W/ O.B.C. DIV. B 9.26.4.2,5 (TYP.)

4" X 4" PREF. COMPOSITE CORNER TRIM CAP
AS PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS

DASHED LINE DENOTES STRUCTURE BEYOND

PREF. COMPOSITE WOOD SIDING AS PER
OWNER'S SPECIFICATIONS

W2W2

W2

T.O. GARAGE SLAB

2" X 6" FASCIA BOARD

10:1210:12
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EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE TO BE
PARTIALLY REMOVED

P1

PROPOSED 2"X6" CEILING JOISTS

PROPOSED FLUSH 16" LVL
PROVIDE BEAM W/

SIMPSON TIE STRONG HANGERS OR
APPROVED EQUAL ON BOTH SIDES

W2

3:12

ALUMINUM EAVESTROUGH SET TO DRAIN
TO DOWNSPOUTS (ALL DOWNSPOUTS

TO DISCHARGE VIA UNDERGROUND TILE TO
NEAREST DRAINAGE DITCH OR WATERBODY) - TYP

EXISTING FLOOR STRUCTURE
TO REMAIN

EXISTING EXTERIOR
WALLS TO REMAIN

EXISTING 48" X 8" FOUNDATION WALL W/
16" X 6" FOOTINGS TO REMAIN

PROVIDE 2"X12" NAILER BOARD TO ACCOMMODATE
2"X6" ROOF RAFTERS ON 3:12 SLOPE

10:12

PROVIDE MIN. R22 INSULATION TO
EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL TO REMAIN

3

WALL TO ROOF FLASHING TO COMPLY
W/ O.B.C. DIV. B 9.26.4.2,5 (TYP.)

BATH
PROPOSED

P1BEDROOM ONE
PROPOSED

PROVIDE 2" VENTILATION BAFFLES ANCHORED
TO U.S. OF SHEATHING. PROVIDE 2 LB CLOSED

CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION MIN.
R60 IN LOW HEIGHT AREA TYP.

EXISTING 5" CONCRETE SLAB TO REMAIN
25 MPA

INSULATION WHERE
REQUIRED

WOOD FRAMING

INTERIOR SHEATHING
SHIP LAP SIDING

RAINSCREEN AIR SPACE W/
VERTICAL FURRING STRIPS

MIN. 1-14" OVERLAP

WOOD FURRING STRIPS

EXTERIOR SHEATHING

APPROVED WATER RESISTIVE
AIR BARRIER

LEAVE APPROPRIATE GAP
AND CAULK

ACCENT TRIM

IF TRIM IS PROTRUDING BEYOND
WINDOW SILL IT MUST BE FLASHED

FLASH WINDOW PER MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDATION

WINDOW FRAME

WOOD FRAMING

INSULATON WHERE
REQUIRED

EXTERIOR SHEATHING

INTERIOR SHEATHING

DOOR / WINDOW
JAMB

FLASHING TAPE

ACCENT TRIM

LEAVE APPROPRIATE GAP AND CAULK

WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER

SHIP LAP SIDING

WOOD RAINSCREEN
FURRING STRIPS

RAIN SCREEN AIR
SPACE

SHIP LAP SIDING

APPROVED WATER RESISTIVE
AIR BARRIER
EXTERIOR SHEATHING

INTERIOR SHEATHING

INSULATION
WHERE REQUIRED

WINDOW HEADER

WOOD FURRING STRIPS

MIN. 1-14" OVERLAP

RAINSCREEN AIR SPACE W/
VERTICAL FURRING STRIPS BEYOND
WOOD FRAMING

STARTER STRIP

1
4" GAP, DO NOT CAULK

Z-FLASHING

ACCENT TRIM

INSTALL BUG SCREEN AS NECESSARY

FLASH WINDOW PER MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDATION
WINDOW FRAME

INTERIOR SHEATHING

INSULATION WHERE
REQUIRED

BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED

VENT OPENING

WALL FRAMING
RAINSCREEN AIR SPACE W/ VERTICAL
WOOD RAINSCREEN FURRING
STRIPS BEYOND

LEAVE APPROPRIATE GAP AND CAULK

WOOD RAINSCREEN FURRING AROUND
FIXTURE

TRIM BOARDS

TRIM AROUND OPENING
FLASHING

1
4" GAP, DO NOT CAULK

STARTER STRIP
EXTERIOR SHEATHING

APPROVED WATER RESISTIVE
AIR BARRIER

WOOD RAINSCREEN FURRING

GENERAL NOTES

DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ NOT SCALED.
DO NOT BEGIN CONSTRUCTION UNTIL
DESIGNER OR PROJECT MANAGER HAS

BEEN NOTIFIED. UPON COMPLETION OF
ANY STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION, THE

DESIGNER OR PROJECT MANAGER SHALL
BE NOTIFIED TO ENSURE PROPER

INSPECTION. ALL DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTATION ARE

FINAL UNLESS REVISED BY THE DESIGNER.
IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED
HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER SHALL BE

NOTIFIED. THE DRAWINGS AND
DOCUMENTS PROVIDED HERE WITHIN ARE

THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JUSTIN
SHERRY DESIGN STUDIO. REPRODUCTION

OF THE DOCUMENTS PROVIDED IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF

THE DESIGNER.

DESIGNER INFORMATION

JUSTIN SHERRY DESIGN STUDIO
CUSTOM HOME DESIGN AND RENOVATIONS

8 OAK STREET | BARRIE, ONTARIO
L4M 3V2 | T:416.277.8405 |

 E: INFO@JUSTINSHERRY.CA
JUSTINSHERRY.CA

A202
SHEET:

DRAWING INFORMATION:

DIGITAL PLANS

A PDF VERSION OF THIS PLAN IS
AVAILABLE. PLEASE CONTACT 416.277.8405

OR EMAIL THE REQUEST TO
INFO@JUSTINSHERRY.CA.

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER STAMP:

 IF REQUIRED

DRAWING TITLE:

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

ADDRESS:
PROJECT NO.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS DESIGN, AS WELL AS

HAVING THE QUALIFICATION AND
REQUIREMENTS MANDATED BY THE ONTARIO

BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

FIRM NAME B.C.I.N.

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
REQUIRED UNLESS THE DESIGN IS EXEMPT

UNDER DIV. C-3.2.4 OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE

NAME B.C.I.N.
JUSTIN SHERRY 43529

JUSTIN SHERRY DESIGN STUDIO 116938

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

REVISION LIST
1
2
3
4
5

ISSUE LIST
1
2
3
4
5

- MM.DD.YYYY
- MM.DD.YYYY
- MM.DD.YYYY
- MM.DD.YYYY
- MM.DD.YYYY

ISSUED FOR REVIEW 03.04.2021
- MM.DD.YYYY
- MM.DD.YYYY
- MM.DD.YYYY
- MM.DD.YYYY

BUILDING SECTION
1/4":1'-0"

TYP. FIXTURE PENETRATION
1 1/2":1'-0"

TYP. WINDOW SILL
1 1/2":1'-0"

TYP. WINDOW JAMB
1 1/2":1'-0"

TYP. WINDOW HEADER
1 1/2":1'-0"

J.S.
J.S.

9 MERCER STREET, GUELPH
2021-014


